a) Shri Ramesh Chandra Patel had actively involved himself in the

instant case of smuggling of gold into India. Shri Ramesh Chandra Patel

had improperly imported 03 cut gold bars, totally weighing 274.5OO

grams made ot 24kt/ 999.00 purity gold, having tariff value of
Rs.15,16,313/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Three

Hundred Thirteen only) and market value of Rs.L7,43,075/-
(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Fourty-Three Thousand Seventy-Five only)

by concealing in the form of gold cut bars concealed in the Black

coloured torch kept in the baggage, without declaring it to the

Customs. He opted for Green Channel to exit the Airport with a

[...]

124 of the Customs Act, 1962 and accordingly, the matter is taken up

for decision on merits.

11. In the instant case, I find that the main issues that are to be

decided is whether the 03 cut gold bars, of 24Kl/ 999.0 purity, totally

weighing 274.5O0 grams and having tariff value of Rs.15,16,313/-

(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen only)

and market value of Rs.17,43,075/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Fourty-

Three Thousand Seventy-Five only) carried by the passenger, which

was seized vide Seizure Order dated 74.02.2024 under the Panchnama

proceedings dated 14.02.2024 on the reasonable belief that the said